The Company has acquired 100% shareholding in Blue Lagoon Real Estate Private Limited and Neptune Real Estate Private Limited

on 3 July 2019. An amount of Rs 2,035 million was paid for the acquisition of these companies.

The Company has acquired these subsidiaries from its holding company Embassy Property Developments Private Limited. Pursuant

to the requirements of Appendix C of Ind AS 103- Business Combination, the acquisitions have been accounted for as a common

control transactions. Consequently, the financial information in these consolidated financial statements in respect of prior periods

have been restated as if the business combinations had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period (i.e, 1 April 2018),

irrespective of the actual date of the business combinations (i.e, 3 July 2019).

 Reported numbers for the comparative periods, along with the adjustments made on account of the common control business

combination and the resultant restated comparative numbers presented in these consolidated financial statements are as follows :

 1. Consolidated balance sheet  Rs in millions

 Particulars Amount

 As at 31 April 2019 As previously reported Adjustments As restated

 Non-current assets

 Investment property 845.41 384.27 1,229.67

 Current assets

 Financial Assets

  - Cash and cash equivalents 49.33 0.06 49.39

  - Other financial assets 3.60 0.03 3.63

 Total Assets 898.34 384.35 1,282.69

 Other equity

 Retained earnings 582.39 81.68 664.07

 Capital Reserve Common Control Business Combination (refer note 1

below)
-

(2,034.10) (2,034.10)

 Non-current liabilities

 Financial liabilities

 Borrowings 1,202.24 441.80 1,644.04

 Deferred tax liability, net 40.49 15.95 56.44

 Current liabilities

 Financial liabilities

 Trade payables 31.28 3.54 34.82

 Other financial liabilities 195.79 2,035.11 2,230.90

 Provisions 12.85 0.22 13.07

 Other current liabilities 17.54 0.02 17.56

 Total Liabilities 2,082.58 544.22 2,626.80

MAC CHARLES (INDIA) LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT – 2019-20

141

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

46 Discontinued Operations

 2. Consolidated statement of profit and loss  Rs in millions

Particulars

Amount

 Impact of correction of error

 As previously

reported

Related to Discontinuance

Operation

Adjustments As restated

 For the year ended 31 March 2019

 Finance cost 107.16 - 50.56 157.72

 Other expenses 140.36 (70.38) 122.29 192.27

 Tax Expense 171.88 (65.01) (12.99) 93.88

 Note 1 -  Capital Reserve - Common Control Business Combination has been computed as under

Blue Lagoon Real

Estate Private

Limited

Neptune Real Estate

Private Limited

Total

  Consideration paid for acquisition  1,531.20 503.90 2,035.10

  Share capital in the books of the subsidiaries  0.50 0.50 1.00

  Capital Reserve Common Control Business Combination  1,530.70 503.40 2,034.10

47 Assets held for sale

 Management has committed to sell buildings of the Group in Kochi. Accordingly, the same is presented as a disposal group held for

sale. Efforts to sell the disposal group have started and a sale is expected to be completed in 2020-21.

A. Impairment losses relating to the disposal group

 There is no impairment loss of the assets held for sale to have been applied to reduce the lower of its carrying amount and its fair

value less costs to sell.

B. Assets of disposal group held for sale

 At 31 March 2020, the assets held for sale was stated at lower of its carrying amount and its fair value less costs to sell comprised the